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Sally Brown

Brett Shearer

Andrew O’Connell

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
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Jeff Roberson
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1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 40128
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sbrown@utc.wa.gov
Bshearer@utc.wa.gov
AOConnel@utc.wa.gov
JCameron@utc.wa.gov
ccasey@utc.wa.gov
jroberson@utc.wa.gov
bdemarco@utc.wa.gov
kgross@utc.wa.gov
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Puget Sound Energy
Donna Barnett

Sheree Strom Carson
Jason Kuzma

David Steele

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
scarson@perkinscoie.com
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com
dsteele@perkinscoie.com
psedrs@perkinscoie.com

Puget Sound Energy

Ken Johnson

Director — Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy

P.O. Box 97034, PSE-08N

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
ken.s.johnson@pse.com

Earthjustice

705 Second Ave., Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 343-7340
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Lisa W. Gafken

Armikka Bryant

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104-3188
lisaw4@atg.wa.gov
armikkab@atg.wa.gov
carlac@atg.wa.gov

coreyd@atg.wa.gov
chandam@atg.wa.gov

The Energy Project

Simon ffitch

Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com
carol@ffitchlaw.com
leslie@ffitchlaw.com
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Travis Ritchie

Gloria D. Smith
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Sierra Club

2101 Webster

Oakland, CA 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org
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Kay Davoodi

Larry Allen

Makda Solomon

Utility Rates and Studies

Naval Facilities Eng’g Command-HQ
1322 Patterson Avenue SE, Ste. 1000
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil
larry.r.allen@navy.mil
makda.solomon@navy.mil

Rita M. Liotta

John Cummins

Associate Counsel

Department of the Navy

One Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil
john.cummins@navy.mil
mbrubaker@consultbai.com
aaljabir@consultbai.com
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705 Second Ave., Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 343-7340
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Tyler Pepple

Jesse Gorsuch

Davison Van Cleve, PC

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97204
tcp@dvclaw.com

jog@dvclaw.com

rgp@dvclaw.com

Patrick Oshie

Davison Van Cleve, PC
507 Ballard Road
Zillah, WA 98593
pjo@dvclaw.com

Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc.

Damon E. Xenopoulos, Esq.

Shaun C. Mohler, Esg.

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
Suite 800 West

Washington, DC 20007
dex@smxblaw.com
scm@smxblaw.com

Invenergy, LLC

Richard H. Allan

Marten Law

1001 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2150
Portland, OR 97204

Phone (503) 241-2643
rallan@martenlaw.com

Nicole Luckey

Invenergy, LLC

1 S. Wacker

Chicago, IL 60606
nluckey@invenergyllc.com
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Northwest Industrial Gas Users
Chad M. Stokes

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Ed Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@nwigu.org

State of Montana

Robert M. McKenna

Adam N. Tabor

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe, LLP
701 51 Ave., Suite 5600

Seattle, WA 98104
rmckenna@orrick.com
atabor@orrick.com

Kroger, Fred Meyer Stores, Quality
Food Centers

Kurt J. Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
jkylerconn@bkllawfirm.com

Montana Department of Justice
Patrick Riskin

Edward Hayes

Montana Department of Justice
P.O. Box 201

Helena, MT 59620-1401
PRisken@mt.gov
EHayes@mt.gov

Earthjustice

705 Second Ave., Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 343-7340



Dated this 27th day of October, 2017, at Seattle, Washington.

[s/ Aanal Patel
Aanal Patel, Litigation Assistant

Earthjustice
705 Second Ave., Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104
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